SB0382/892418/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 382

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike "5-427" and substitute "<u>5-642</u>".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "**5-427.**" and substitute "**5-642.**".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "VOLUNTARILY AND WITHOUT COMPENSATION".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with the first "ANY" in line 26 on page 2 down through "CONDUCT" in line 2 on page 3 and substitute "DAMAGES ARISING FROM THAT BROADCAST OR DISSEMINATION IF THE BROADCAST OR DISSEMINATION WAS A FAIR AND SUBSTANTIALLY ACCURATE REPORT OF THE AMBER ALERT NOTIFICATION THAT WAS RECEIVED".